

SINCE the printing the preceding Sheets, the Printer  
was favoured with the following

ERRATAS:

His Majesty's Council. After the Hon. Ben. Wentworth,  
*add. Honorable James Brenton.*

House of Assembly. *Add, County of Shelburne, George  
Grassie, Esquire, and Mr. James Cox.*

Justices of Inferior Court, and Court Common-Pleas, *In-  
stead of Jonathan Crane, read, Jonathan Prescott.*

District of Colchester. *Instead of John Pagan, read, John  
Dawson.*

Justices of the Peace, County of Halifax, *after Stephen  
Binney, read, Alexander Sutherland, and omit John  
Philipps.*

County of Annapolis. *leave out, Christopher Prince.*

King's-County. *Instead of James Rutherford, read, James  
Ratchford.*

County of Cumberland, *omit, Edward Baron.*

County of Hants. *After William Salter, read, Nathaniel  
Thomas, and omit Duncan Campbell.*

Judges of the Court of Wills of Probate. Cumberland, *omit,  
John Burbidge, Esquire, and read,*

King's County. *William Campbell, Esquire. Queen's.  
County. Simeon Perkins, Esquire. Cumberland,  
Charles Baker, Esquire.*

Sittings of Inferior Court of Common-Pleas. Shelburne,  
*Instead of the insertions printed, read, 1st Tuesday of  
March, 1st Tuesday of July, and 1st Tuesday of  
November.*

Onslow. *Instead of 1st Tuesday of October, read, 1st  
Tuesday of July. Liverpool. leave out last Tuesday  
of October. Tuskett Village, add, last Tuesday of  
October.*

Officers of his Majesty's Naval-Yard. *Instead of Alexander  
Anderson, and Mr. Benj. James, Clerks to the Store-  
keeper, read, Mr. Alexander Anderson, acting Naval  
Storekeeper. Mr. Benj. James, Clerk to the Naval  
Storekeeper.*